combined company would have been had our companies been combined during the periods presented.

Historical results do not necessarily indicate the results that you can expect for any future period.  First Busey and Main Street believe that all
adjustments (which include only normal recurring adjustments) have been included that are necessary to arrive at a fair presentation of our
interim results of operations.  Results for the interim period ended September 30, 2006, do not necessarily indicate the results that you can
expect for the year as a whole.

The unaudited pro forma financial information presented below should be read together with the historical financial statements of First Busey
and Main Street, including the related notes, and the other financial information, including the related notes, incorporated by reference in this
document.

14

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 91

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition as of September 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Historical Pro Forma Purchase Pro Forma
First Main Street Before Accounting Adjustments After
Busey Trust Entries Debit Credit Entries

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 66,670 $ 59,309 $ 125,979 5,506 (k) $ 120,473
Investment securities 324,887 431,222 756,109 3,265 (a)(l) 752,844
Loans 1,905,228 996,644 2,901,872 1,000 (b) 2,900,872
Allowance for loan losses (23,552 ) (14,233 ) (37,785 ) (37,785 )
Net loans 1,881,676 982,411 2,864,087 2,863,087
Premises and equipment 41,304 22,402 63,706 1,000 (c) 1,325 (k) 63,381
Goodwill 54,386 20,736 75,122 226,770 (o) 20,736 (d) 281,156
Core deposit intangible 4,065 3,916 7,981 22,760 (j) 3,916 (d) 26,825
Other assets (includes deferred
taxes) 46,233 38,154 84,387 7,007 (e)(m)(n) 11,567 (i)(k)(l) 79,827
Total assets $ 2,419,221 $ 1,558,150 $ 3,977,371 $ 4,187,593

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing $ 235,416 $ 214,217 449,633 $ 449,633
Interest-bearing 1,713,403 1,036,930 2,750,333 750 (f) 2,749,583
Total deposits 1,948,819 1,251,147 3,199,966 3,199,216

Federal funds purchased and
securities
sold under agreements to
repurchase 57,147 106,428 163,575 163,575
Short-term borrowings 1,000 4,528 5,528 5,528
Long-term debt 161,708 29,574 191,282 100 (g) 191,182
Junior subordinated debt owed to
unconsolidated trusts 55,000 � 55,000 55,000
Other liabilities 15,870 18,270 34,140 34,140
Total liabilities 2,239,544 1,409,947 3,649,491 3,648,641

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 22 112 134 112 (h) 15 (l) 37
Surplus 45,556 55,909 101,465 56,289 (h) 360,932 (k)(l) 406,108
Retained earnings 141,024 126,979 268,003 128,991 (h)(k) 1,811 (l) 140,823
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (loss) 6,863 (1,389 ) 5,474 1,091 (l) 1,389 (h) 5,772
Total stockholders� equity before
treasury stock, unearned ESOP
shares and deferred
compensation for stock grants 193,465 181,611 375,076 552,740
Treasury stock (11,729 ) (33,408 ) (45,137 ) 33,408 (h) (11,729 )
Unearned ESOP shares and
deferred compensation for stock
grants (2,059 ) � (2,059 ) (2,059 )
Total stockholders� equity 179,677 148,203 327,880 538,952
Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 2,419,221 $ 1,558,150 $ 3,977,371 $ 4,187,593

Number of common shares
outstanding 21,443,766 10,046,079 31,489,845 10,046,079 15,470,502 36,914,268
Total book value per common
share $ 8.38 $ 14.75 $ 10.41 $ 14.60
Tangible book value per
common share $ 5.65 $ 12.30 $ 7.77 $ 6.26

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 92

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

15

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 93

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are estimates and assumptions for purchase accounting adjustments.  Actual adjustments will be determined at transaction date and
may differ significantly from this pro forma disclosure.

[…]

Addition to surplus on fair value of stock options to be issued 8,846
Fair value of Main Street shares owned by First Busey (including previously unrealized gain of $1,811) 2,292

$ 362,473

(m)  Customer list intangible for Main Street trust department customer base, estimated at $5,277, anticipated to be
amortized on straight-line basis over 7-year period.

(n)  Customer list intangible for FirsTech customer base, estimated at $1,000, anticipated to be amortized on
straight-line basis over estimated life of 3 years.

(o)  Estimated goodwill related to total transaction cost in excess of net assets acquired (See Note 3. Purchase Price
and Acquisition Costs).

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 96

17

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 97

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Pro Forma Statement of Income for Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Historical Pro Forma Mark-to-market Pro Forma
First Main Street Before Transaction Adjustments After
Busey Trust Entries Debit Credit Entries

Interest income
Loans $ 97,001 $ 52,207 $ 149,208 250 (b) $ 149,458
Securities 9,479 14,227 23,706 365 (a) 24,071
Federal funds sold and other 188 965 1,153 1,153
Total interest income 106,668 67,399 174,067 174,682

Interest expense
Deposits 38,597 24,389 62,986 563 (e) 63,549
Federal funds purchased and repurchase
agreements
and short-term borrowings 2,165 4,064 6,229 6,229
Long-term debt 5,707 1,746 7,453 75 (f) 7,528
Junior subordinated debt owed to
unconsolidated trusts 3,049 � 3,049 3,049
Total interest expense 49,518 30,199 79,717 80,355

Net interest income before provision for loan
losses 57,150 37,200 94,350 94,327

Provision for loan losses 1,000 1,350 2,350 2,350

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 56,150 35,850 92,000 91,977

Noninterest income
Service charges 8,198 2,061 10,259 10,259
Trust and brokerage fees 6,457 5,944 12,401 12,401
Remittance processing � 5,366 5,366 5,366
Security gains, net 1,880 279 2,159 2,159
Gain on sales of loans 1,858 442 2,300 2,300
Other operating income 1,885 2,420 4,305 137 (d) 4,168
Total noninterest income 20,278 16,512 36,790 36,653

Noninterest expense
Salaries and benefits 24,335 17,693 42,028 42,028
Net occupancy expense of premises 3,814 2,322 6,136 19 (c) 6,155
Furniture and equipment expenses 2,677 1,862 4,539 4,539
Data processing 1,344 2,278 3,622 3,622
Stationery, supplies and printing 1,023 892 1,915 1,915
Amortization of intangible assets 1,057 653 1,710 2,522 (g)(h)(i) 4,232
Other operating expenses 9,211 5,069 14,280 14,280
Total other expenses 43,461 30,769 74,230 76,771

Income before taxes 32,967 21,593 54,560 51,859
Income taxes 11,423 7,425 18,848 1,074 (j) 17,774
Net income $ 21,544 $ 14,168 $ 35,712 3,316 1,689 $ 34,085

Net income for common stockholders $ 21,544 $ 14,168 $ 34,085
Basic earnings per common share $ 1.01 $ 1.40 $ 0.92
Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.00 $ 1.39 $ 0.92
Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding 21,346,077 10,114,614 36,958,619
Diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 21,444,888 10,224,308 37,227,565

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 98

18

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 99

[…]

(d) Amortization of purchase accounting adjustment on mortgage servicing asset over estimated remaining life of 4
years. 137

(e) Accretion of purchase accounting adjustment on time deposits over expected one-year life. 563

(f) Amortization of purchase accounting adjustment on FHLB advances over expected one-year life. 75

(g) Amortization of core deposit intangible on a straight-line basis over expected ten-year life. 1,707

(h) Amortization of Main Street trust department customer list acquired over expected seven-year life. 565

(i) Amortization of FirsTech customer list acquired over expected three-year life. 250

(j) Increased tax benefit of amortization and accretion of purchase accounting adjustments assuming a combined
marginal tax rate of 39.75%. (1,074 )

19

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 100

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Pro Forma Statement of Income for Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Historical Pro Forma Mark-to-market Pro Forma
First Main Street Before Transaction Adjustments After
Busey Trust Entries Debit Credit Entries

Interest income
Loans $ 104,971 $ 60,988 $ 165,959 333 (b) $ 166,292
Securities 10,769 13,981 24,750 487 (a) 25,237
Federal funds sold and other 564 2,023 2,587 2,587
Total interest income 116,304 76,992 193,296 194,116

Interest expense
Deposits 33,938 21,589 55,527 750 (e) 56,277
Federal funds purchased and repurchase
agreements
and short-term borrowings 1,279 3,097 4,376 4,376
Long-term debt 6,670 2,793 9,463 100 (f) 9,563
Junior subordinated debt owed to
unconsolidated trusts 3,455 � 3,455 3,455
Total interest expense 45,342 27,479 72,821 73,671

Net interest income before provision for
loan losses 70,962 49,513 120,475 120,445

Provision for loan losses 3,490 1,530 5,020 5,020

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 67,472 47,983 115,455 115,425

Noninterest income
Service charges 10,213 2,923 13,136 13,136
Trust and brokerage fees 8,079 7,599 15,678 15,678
Remittance processing � 6,748 6,748 6,748
Security gains, net (54 ) (586 ) (640 ) (640 )
Gain on sales of loans 2,571 886 3,457 3,457
Other operating income 2,728 2,907 5,635 183 (d) 5,452
Total noninterest income 23,537 20,477 44,014 43,831

Noninterest expense
Salaries and benefits 28,488 23,099 51,587 51,587
Net occupancy expense of premises 4,576 3,074 7,650 26 (c) 7,676
Furniture and equipment expenses 3,099 2,592 5,691 5,691
Data processing 1,962 2,416 4,378 4,378
Stationery, supplies and printing 1,123 1,245 2,368 2,368
Amortization of intangible assets 1,101 653 1,754 3,363 (g)(h)(i) 5,117
Other operating expenses 10,766 6,700 17,466 17,466
Total other expenses 51,115 39,779 90,894 94,283

Income before taxes 39,894 28,681 68,575 64,973
Income taxes 12,960 10,373 23,333 1,432 (j) 21,901
Net income $ 26,934 $ 18,308 $ 45,242 4,422 2,252 $ 43,072

Net income for common stockholders $ 26,934 $ 18,308 $ 43,072
Basic earnings per common share $ 1.29 $ 1.82 $ 1.19
Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.29 $ 1.80 $ 1.18
Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding 20,804,804 10,060,032 36,296,933
Diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 20,918,879 10,157,409 36,561,942

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 101

20

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 102

[…]

The following table compares information derived by Keefe Bruyette with respect to the selected transactions and transaction multiples as of
their announcement dates.  For purposes of this analysis, transaction multiples from the First Busey/Main Street merger were derived from the
assumed $33.93 per Main Street share transaction price and Main Street financial data as of June 30, 2006.

First Busey /
Main Street

Comparable
Merger
Average

Transaction Price to:
Last 12 months earnings per share 18.1 x 16.8 x
Estimated forward earning per share 17.9 x 15.9 x
Book value per share 235 % 244 %
Tangible book value per share 279 % 281 %
Tangible Transaction Premium to:
Core deposits 20.9 % 20.3 %
Stock price (1 month prior to announcement) 13.1 %(1) 15.1 %
Combined cost savings (% of non-interest expense) 5.8 % 9.6 %

(1)  Based on Main Street�s stock price as of September 19,2006 close.

Keefe Bruyette compared the average relative contribution of the comparable transactions to the contribution of First Busey and Main Street to
certain pro forma balance sheet and income statement items of the combined entity.

First Busey Main Street
Acquiror
Average

Acquiree
Average

Contribution:

Ownership 57.4 % 42.6 % 54.8 % 45.2 %
Board Seats 50.0 50.0 56.1 43.9
Assets 60.1 39.9 53.8 46.2
Loans 65.0 35.0 53.7 46.3
Equity 54.4 45.6 54.4 45.6
Net income 59.4 (1) 40.6 (1) 54.8 45.2

(1)  Based on YTD net income through June 30, 2006.

No company or transaction used as a comparison in the above analysis is identical to First Busey, Main Street or the merger.  Accordingly, a
review of these results is not solely mathematical.  Rather, it involves complex considerations and judgments concerning differences in financial
and operating characteristics of the companies and transactions examined.

Discounted Cash Flow.  Keefe Bruyette estimated the present value per share of First Busey�s common stock based on
continued independence and First Busey�s proportional ownership in the combined entity by